Page 1
Features • Plug-in microprocessor controlled multifun-
cional relay with automatic shorting of c.t.
circuits when the relay is withdrawn from its
casing
• Measuring connections phase by phase to
the main c.t. to form the maximum value of
the phase currents and the neutral current

able, to simplify commissioning and service.
Ordering Please specify:
• Type designation
• Quantity
• Ordering No.
• Rated current
• Rating frequency
• Auxiliary voltage
• Mounting of case
Explanation to type designation:
Type designation MCX91 x – x – x – x
Three identical current inputs 3
(basic version)
Increased sensitivity to I0 2
(I0 external)
Rated current 1 A 1
Rated current 5 A 5
Rated frequency 50 Hz 5
Rated frequency 60 Hz 6
Aux. voltage 36 – 312 V DC 1
and 80 – 242 V AC
18 – 36 V DC 0
Ordering Example:
The version for 5 A, frequency of 50 Hz with sensitive detection of I0, DC supply 312 V DC
and a case for flush mounting, rear terminals has the following designation:
MCX912 - 5 - 5 - 1, Ord.Nr. HESG 440 830 R51
Multifuncional relay MCX912/913
1MRB520124-Ben
Page 11
ABB Power Automation
Reference Publication: CH-ES 22-33.10D German
CH-ES 22-33.10E English
Operating instruction: 1MRB520112-Uen English
1MRB520112-Ude German
Operating instruction (abridged):
1MRB520230-Ude German
1MRB520230-Uen English
CH-ES 82-33.11F French
CH-ES 82-33.11S Spanish
Reference list: 1MRB520235-Ren German/English/French
Ordering table
Type designation
Mounting of case:
Ordering No.
Flush mounting,
rear terminals
Type designation
Mounting of case:
Ordering No.
Surface mounting
front terminals
MCX912-1-5-0 HESG 441 442 R51 MCX912-1-5-0 HESG 441 442 R151
MCX912-1-5-1 HESG 440 829 R51 MCX912-1-5-1 HESG 440 829 R151
MCX912-5-5-0 HESG 441 443 R51 MCX912-5-5-0 HESG 441 443 R151
MCX912-5-5-1 HESG 440 830 R51 MCX912-5-5-1 HESG 440 830 R151
MCX912-1-6-0 HESG 441 442 R53 MCX912-1-6-0 HESG 441 442 R153
MCX912-1-6-1 HESG 440 829 R53 MCX912-1-6-1 HESG 440 829 R153
MCX912-5-6-0 HESG 441 443 R53 MCX912-5-6-0 HESG 441 443 R153
MCX912-5-6-1 HESG 440 830 R53 MCX912-5-6-1 HESG 440 830 R153
MCX913-1-5-0 HESG 441 440 R51 MCX913-1-5-0 HESG 441 440 R151
MCX913-1-5-1 HESG 440 827 R51 MCX913-1-5-1 HESG 440 827 R151
MCX913-5-5-0 HESG 441 441 R51 MCX913-5-5-0 HESG 441 441 R151
MCX913-5-5-1 HESG 440 828 R51 MCX913-5-5-1 HESG 440 828 R151
MCX913-1-6-0 HESG 441 440 R53 MCX913-1-6-0 HESG 441 440 R153
MCX913-1-6-1 HESG 440 827 R53 MCX913-1-6-1 HESG 440 827 R153
MCX913-5-6-0 HESG 441 441 R53 MCX913-5-6-0 HESG 441 441 R153
MCX913-5-6-1 HESG 440 828 R53 MCX913-5-6-1 HESG 440 828 R153
Multifuncional relayABB Power Automation MCX912/913
1MRB520124-Ben
Page 12
ABB Power Automation Ltd
Haselstrasse 16/122
CH-5401 Baden/Switzerland
Phone +41 56 205 77 44
Telefax +41 56 205 55 77